«DUPONT»
Zytel® 73G30L NCO10

NYLON RESIN

Zytel® EZZ AR BLIE RIFHIVUMANDIR ML BE |, DIAISVIMEERE , I Z B RIFHFE , RIFNSEMEE. B
MEBEFIFRAAMEBE |, M RAIMBIRFAHE FRIMERE, R, Zytel®

e RE BN E R R S D4R I T IR P RIEERIAIEEE. Zytel®

[EZetilE , BEXS BN , RIETRE 8,

Zytel® fEZZ S REFHVAIRE M REIE B E EMA IR AE T~ RF M@ A rTEE, MRAEERUREER |, HFBERINEILITERE
RESENREPRFAITREOW (BAMIE-31K/g) ERFAEFETH AN

Zytel® EAMASEFENATERTTSE. KB, KARR. SHBIHNER T,

Zytel® 73G30L NCO10/2 —130% IR4TIEIR fE6

ISRITE:
DaliEE <] PA6-GF30 ISO 1043
Hl RARIRED >PA6-GF30< ISO 11469
ISO&ZH5 ISO 16396-PA6,GF30,M1GNR,514-100

5ﬁﬂ£'r$ﬁlé dry/cond.
FEES. 140/* cm3/g ISO 307, 1157, 1628
WWEBINGER, F1T 0.2/- % ISO 294-4, 2577
RBINGER, EBH 0.6/- % ISO 294-4, 2577

mm'ﬁﬁ‘é dry/cond.
hifpiEE 10000/6000 MPa ISO 527-1/-2
Y] 180/120 MPa I1SO 527-1/-2
LTSRN 3.5/6 % ISO 527-1/-2
LHRE 8500/5500  MPa 1SO 178
LiRE 240/- MPa ISO 178
[E455afE 160/- MPa ISO 604
BtNEE 60/- MPa ASTM D 732
RIIETARE, 1h */5500  MPa ISO 899-1
hIfHIZLHEE, 1000h */4500  MPa ISO 899-1
B RITEHOMPHERE, +23°C 90/100 k)/m? ISO 179/1eU
B REEROPEHRE, -30°C 80/80 k)/m? ISO 179/1eU
Bz RO APEEE, +23°C 14/23 k)/m?2 ISO 179/1eA
BT RER O EHRE, -30°C 11/21 k)/m? ISO 179/1eA
8z R RO E58E, -40°C 11/- k)/m?2 ISO 179/1eA
BERBROMERE, 23°C 15/20 k)/m?2 ISO 180/1A
SEEZBOMEEE, -30°C 11/11 k)/m2 ISO 180/1A
BSERBOMERE, -40°C 11/- k)/m?2 ISO 180/1A
THROSEZMERE, 23°C 100/- k)/m2 ISO 180/1U
THROBBER hEHRE, -30°C 90/- k)/m?2 ISO 180/1U
KEREE 233/147 MPa 1SO 2039-1
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Zytel® 73G30L NCO10

NYLON RESIN

Poisson's ratio

Tribological properties

RSEBRARLY,
IBINERAL, 1h, ¥

M BE
IARIERE, 10°C/min
WIB(LETIBE, 10°C/min
HERLBE, 1.80 MPa
MTRZBEE, 0.45 MPa
LRk R L, 1T, -40-23°C
KRB AR L, F1T
LRk RS, 1T, 55-160°C
SRR ZR S, EH |, -40-23°C
KRk RE, BEEH
SRR, EE |, 55-160°C
EYHREIEE , BSIEAE 1.5mm
HEYREEL , BESMHEE 3mm
HEXEEEE , HE, 1.5mm
EXBERE , A, 3mm
HEYEEREL , ®E, 1.5mm
EWHREIES , 58, 3mm

WAIG 4 BE
1.5mmE X EERBIAGE
MRAIRENEE
UL
B E AhB R
MiLARAENEE
ULEAR
R - EIEE
KR L2 RIRIESR, Tmm
KR LL RIAEEL, 2mm
KR L2 RIRIE SR, 3mm
KR LLEEEIRE, Tmm
KR LLEERRIBE, 2mm
KL RIRE, 3mm
FMVSS Class
MIRER, BE : 12K
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0.34/0.35

dry/cond.

-/0.26
-/0.32

dry/cond.

221/*
60/15
210/*
220/*
26/*
14/*
14/*
75/*
102/*
130/*
65
65
65
65
65/*
65

dry/cond.

HB/*
1.5/*
yes/*
HB/*
3/*
yes/*
21/*
700/-
700/-
750/-
700/-
700/-
700/-

B

25

°C
°C
°C
°C
E-6/K
E-6/K
E-6/K
E-6/K
E-6/K
E-6/K
°C
°C
°C
°C
°C
°C

class
mm

class

%

°C
°C
°C
°C
°C
°C

mm/min

«DUPONT»

ASTM 1894
ASTM 1894

ISO 11357-1/-3
ISO 11357-1/-2
ISO 75-1/-2
ISO 75-1/-2
ISO 11359-1/-2
ISO 11359-1/-2
ISO 11359-1/-2
ISO 11359-1/-2
ISO 11359-1/-2
ISO 11359-1/-2
UL 746B

UL 746B

UL 746B

UL 746B

UL 746B

UL 746B

IEC 60695-11-10
IEC 60695-11-10
UL 94

IEC 60695-11-10
IEC 60695-11-10
UL 94

ISO 4589-1/-2
IEC 60695-2-12
IEC 60695-2-12
IEC 60695-2-12
IEC 60695-2-13
IEC 60695-2-13
IEC 60695-2-13

ISO 3795 (FMVSS 302)
ISO 3795 (FMVSS 302)

Page: 2 of 15



Zytel® 73G30L NCO10
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FEMERE

AN ERE K., 100Hz
N RIBFEETF, 100Hz
TR A
AENTRER IR
AR IR

HEMEE
2, 2mm
7K, 2mm
ZE

BIAZE

VDA BE

B ESYIHIHER
SRR

=1,

Bt

E

BITIE
FIREE
FIRESE] | BRI TR
MIFIKDEE
RRIBKEE
EE BINRE
T8 IBRRE
EAT AR GEE
RREERE
EERIRE
BERE
RIESEE
fRIERYE]
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«DUPONT»

dry/cond.
3.8/- - IEC 62631-2-1
220/- E-4 IEC 62631-2-1
1E12/- Ohm.m IEC 62631-3-1
600/- - IEC 60112
0/- PLC UL 746A
dry/cond.
2.1/* % ZE{UISO 62
6.3/* % ZE{IAISO 62
1360/- kg/m3 ISO 1183
1200 kg/m3
dry/cond.
8.5 OgC/g VDA 277
3.5 class VDA 270
95/%* % ISO 6452
0.1/* mg ISO 6452
=
80 °C
2-4 h
<0.2 %
270 °C
260 °C
280 °C
0.2 m/s
100 °C
70 °C
120 °C
50-100 MPa
3 s/mm
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N - NZ. (dry)
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IEEIRRE - M. (dry)
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NS - N (ERTRY) 23°C (cond.)
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1h
10h
100 h
1000 h
10000 h
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«DUPONT»
Zytel® 73G30L NCO10

NYLON RESIN
ZLHESE - B8 23°C (cond.)

6000

— 10 MPa
— 20 MPa
— 30 MPa
\ 40 MPa
— 50 MPa
5000 \\ 55 MPa
© \%
% \
0 4000 = T — _
\\
\
2000
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BfiE h
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NYLON RESIN
R17] - RIZ5(ZAH) 60°C (dry)
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«DUPONT»
Zytel® 73G30L NCO10
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TTIRE - BYiE). 60°C (dry)

5000
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Zytel® 73G30L NCO10
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R17] - RIZ5(ZAH) 90°C (dry)
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«DUPONT»
Zytel® 73G30L NCO10

NYLON RESIN
TTIRE - BYiE). 90°C (dry)

4500 -

— 10 MPa

— 15 MPa

20 MPa

— 25MPa

4000 ~ 30 MPa

— 35MPa

— 36 MPa
©
[=
=
]

M 3500

£X
_lﬂélg

3000

2500

1EO 1E1 1E2 1E3 1E4
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RLF) - R (EERTHI) 100°C (dry)

40 _ 1h
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«DUPONT»
Zytel® 73G30L NCO10

NYLON RESIN
ETHEE - BtiE. 100°C (dry)

3000

— 5MPa
'\ — 10 MPa

\ 20 MPa
2800

SN — oM
S \\
@ — %

N
#E 2400 —
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2000

1E0 1E1 1E2 1E3
BfiE h
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«DUPONT»
Zytel® 73G30L NCO10

NYLON RESIN

[IppRA=ai

[i7E

v E&E (5g/100g), 23°C

v FREEUAR (108/100g), 23°C
9. E (10g/100g), 23°C
4% (36/100g), 23°C
X FiEs (40g/100g), 23°C
Flig (38g/100g), 23°C
FB& (5g/100g), 23°C
$&ERAIR (40g/100g), 23°C

X&

XXX

Bl

b

X SELAER (358/100g), 23°C
v SEMIRAER (1g/100g), 23°C
v gK(EELE) (10g/100g), 23°C

-
<< &M

S
Wy
N
i[ﬂ-HH:’ 1) [\Hﬂ:tm
&“

AE, 23°C
B2, 23°C
2, 23°C

-ZIx, 23°C
7, 23°C
¥, 23°C

AR

=
hoi

C

<
o
_ﬂj
&

hes

v (Z)ZB#, 23°C

- 4¥m
v SAE 10W40E 28, 23°C
v SAE 10W405 Z3iE87/, 130°C
v SAE 89/905 T #5;iH8 M, 130°C
v 1figiH, 23°C

FRAERAH

v IS0 1817 #4iH18, 60°C

v 1S0 1817 #AiH25, 60°C

X IS0 1817 #4ih35, 60°C
ISO 1817 #Aim4S, 60°C

NEERERIRERL ML S ERACEISO 1817 #Rif), 23°C

EERENIRERE(A L ER4S1S0 1817 #4iH), 23°C
LML SR EAFEISO 1817/1K), 23°C
L5311 Se(EAFZISO 18173&1K), 90°C
LML SR ERFZEISO 1817/4K), >90°C

XX&&&X
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Zytel® 73G30L NCO10

NYLON RESIN

i

B
w
=it

SL3MiE®(10g/100g) , 23°C
RELHAR (10g/100g), 23°C
WABREMAIR (20g/100g) , 23°C
WREREAR (2g/100g), 23°C
SULEEAIR (508/100g), 23°C

ZBE g, 23°C

WEILS, 23°C

DOT4SFZiH, 130°C

DOT4S %M, 120°C

Z —EEKiAR (50g/100g), 108°C

1g/100g BEF - B R ZIRIIHKBIR, 23°C
JHER (50g/100g) + ##5E7H (50g/100g), 23°C
7K, 23°C

X EBFIK, 90°C

X BpiAik(5g/100g), 23°C

2 ENGlysantin G48 , 1:17K¥f1E, 125°C

QQQXQQXQU} XX

Symbols used:
« possibly resistant
Defined as: Supplier has sufficient indication that contact with chemical can be potentially accepted under the intended use conditions
and expected service life. Criteria for assessment have to be indicated (e.g. surface aspect, volume change, property change).

¥ not recommended - see explanation
Defined as: Not recommended for general use. However, short-term exposure under certain restricted conditions could be acceptable
(e.g. fast cleaning with thorough rinsing, spills, wiping, vapor exposure).
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The information set forth herein is furnished free of charge, is based on technical data that DuPont believes to be reliable, and represents typical values that fall within the normal range of
properties. This information relates only to the specific material designated and may not be valid for such material used in combination with other materials or in other processes. It is
intended for use by persons having technical skill, at their own discretion and risk. This information should not be used to establish specification limits nor used alone as the basis of design.
Handling precaution information is given with the understanding that those using it will satisfy themselves that their particular conditions of use present no health or safety hazards and
comply with applicable law. Since conditions of product use and disposal are outside our control, we make no warranties, express or implied, and assume no liability in connection with any
use of this information. As with any product, evaluation under end-use conditions prior to specification is essential. Nothing herein is to be taken as a license to operate or a recommendation
to infringe on patents.

CAUTION: Do not use DuPont materials in medical applications involving implantation in the human body or contact with internal body fluids or tissues unless the material has been provided
from DuPont under a written contract or other acknowledgement that is consistent with the DuPont policy regarding medical applications and expressly acknowledges the contemplated use.
For further information, please contact your DuPont representative.

DuPont's sole warranty is that our products will meet our standard sales specifications in effect at the time of shipment. Your exclusive remedy for breach of such warranty is limited to
refund of purchase price or replacement of any product shown to be other than as warranted. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, DUPONT SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS
ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. DUPONT DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR ANY SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

DuPont™, the DuPont Oval Logo, and all trademarks and service marks denoted with ™, Mor @ are owned by affiliates of DuPont de Nemours, Inc. unless otherwise noted.
© 2021 DuPont. All rights reserved.
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